

St. Bernard Parish Conformed Copy

Randy S. Nunez
Clerk of Court
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
(504) 271-3434

Received From :

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: RONNIE ALONZO CAO
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

First MORTGAGOR

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

First MORTGAGEE

PHOENIX CONSTRUCTORS LLC

Index Type : MORTGAGES

File Number : 603273

Type of Document : CHANGE

Book : 1810 **Page :** 304

Recording Pages : 9

Description : CHANGE ORDER NO 1 -PROJECT EXTRA PAVING WORK AND DRAINAGE MODIFICATIONS APPROVED

Recorded Information

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana

On (Recorded Date) : 08/11/2016

At (Recorded Time) : 10:59:33AM



Doc ID - 007692430009

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE 6/29/2016

OWNER St. Bernard Parish Government
 CONTRACTOR Phoenix Constructors, LLC
 Contract: _____
 Project: St. Bernard Main Yard Site Work (Improved Project)
 OWNER's Contract No. FEMA PW 19795 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89239.1
 ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

Extra Paving Work (removal and replacement) and Drainage Modifications Approved

Reason for Change Order:

Removal Costs for Additional Paving Approved
 Increase Quantity for 18" PVC Drain Line

Attachments: PCO's from Phoenix Constructors, LLC for additional pavement removal dated 6/20/2016
 Sketch of Work Changes
 RS Means Cost Justification provided by Engineer

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price \$ <u>1,117,000.00</u>
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to <u>0</u> : \$ <u>0</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>1,117,000.00</u>
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$ <u>87,952.00</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$ <u>1,204,952.00</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>180 days</u>
Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> : Substantial Completion: <u>0 days</u>
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>180 days</u> <u>August 8, 2016</u>
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>45 days</u>
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Final Substantial Completion: <u>September 22, 2016</u>

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
ENGINEER

Date: 7/20/16

APPROVED:

By: [Signature]
OWNER Guy S. McInnis
President - SBPG

Date: 8/6/16

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
CONTRACTOR

Date: 7/20/16

St Bernard Main Yard
Proposed Change Order Analysis

2012 Means Labor Rates

Supertendant	\$ 77.05		
Forman	\$ 77.05		
Operator Shovel	\$ 75.50		
Operator Medium	\$ 73.50		
Laborer	\$ 57.55		
Laborer	<u>\$ 57.55</u>		
	\$ 418.20		
Description		Code	
Final Working Drawing Allowances		01 21 16.50 0150	8%
Cut and Patch to match Existing Cost adjustment		01 21 53.50 0500	3%
Dust Protection Cost Adjustment		01 21 53.50 0800	2%
Equipment usage curtailment Cost Adjustment		01 21 53.50 1100	1%
Protection of Existing Work Cost Adjustment		01 21 53.50 1700	2%
Temp. Shoring and Bracing Cost Adjustment		01 21 53.50 2300	5%
			<u>21%</u>
Total labor rate \$/hr	\$ 506.02		

2013 Means Equipment Rates

Description		Code	
3/4 Yd Excavator		01 54 33.20 0140	\$ 647.20
Breaker Attachment		01 54 33.20 0347	\$ 364.60
16 ton Dump truck		01 54 33.20 5300	\$ 584.60
Skid steer (diesel)		01 54 33.20 4890	\$ 281.20
Broom attachment		01 54 33.20 4894	\$ 80.10
Fork attachment		01 54 33.20 4895	\$ 26.60
Concrete Hammer attachment		01 54 33.20 4897	<u>\$ 116.25</u>
			\$ 2,100.55
Description		Code	
Final Working Drawing Allowances		01 21 16.50 0150	8%
Cut and Patch to match Existing Cost adjustment		01 21 53.50 0500	3%
Dust Protection Cost Adjustment		01 21 53.50 0800	2%
Equipment usage curtailment Cost Adjustment		01 21 53.50 1100	1%
Protection of Existing Work Cost Adjustment		01 21 53.50 1700	2%
Temp. Shoring and Bracing Cost Adjustment		01 21 53.50 2300	5%
			<u>21%</u>
Total Equipment rate \$/hr	\$ 2,541.67		

	Proposed Cost	Means Estimate
Cut & Demo Area A	\$ 45,372.00	\$ 53,213.20
Cut & Demo Area B	\$ 6,842.00	\$ 7,601.89
Cut & Demo Area C	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 6,083.82
Cut & Demo Area D	<u>\$ 19,445.00</u>	<u>\$ 22,805.66</u>
	\$ 76,972.00	\$ 89,704.56

